®PA Speakers
SPEcIFIcATIONS	 	 L18-SW650®
POWEr	rATINg	 	 650W	rMS/1300W	Programme
NOMINAL	DIAMETEr				 	 457mm	(18”)
NOMINAL	IMPEDANcE	 		 8Ω
SENSITIvITy	(1W/1m	)	 	 98dB
MAgNET	WEIghT	 	 3.56kg
rESONANT	FrEQUENcy	 (Fs)	 32hz
Dc	rESISTANcE	 (re)	 5.1Ω
ELEcTrOMAgNETIc	Q	 (Qes)	 0.26
MEchANIcAL	Q	 (Qms)	 5.29
TOTAL	Q	 (Qts)	 0.245
cOMPLIANcE	EQUIvALENT	vOLUME	(vAS)	 246	Litr
SUrFAcE	ArEA	OF	cONE	 (Sd)	 1225cm2
rEFErENcE	EFFIcIENcy	 (ηo)	 3.12%
vOIcE	cOIL	 	 4.0”
OvErhANg	 (Xmax)	 5.0	mm
MOvINg	MASS	 (Mms)	 218gm
BL	PrODUcT	 (BL)	 29.64TM
cOIL	INDUcTANcE	 (Le)	 1.9mh
OvErALL	DIAMETEr	 	 476	mm
DEPTh	 	 205	mm
BAFFLE	hOLE	DIAMETEr	 	 424	mm
BOLT	MOUNT	DIAMETEr		 (PcD)	 450	mm	(8	Bolts)
WEIghT	 	 13.30kg
L18-SW650®
high	power	18”extended	low	frequency	speaker
650	WATTS
	 Extremely	great	linear	excursion,	ideal	for	powerful	bass	and	subwoofer	applications.
	 Aluminium	die-cast	frame	and	robust	construction.
	 Tear	resistant	tetron-cotton	blend	rolled	cloth	edge.
	 cotton	polyester	blend	spider.
	 gLASS	FIBrE	former	voice	coil	for	withstanding	high	temperature.
	 10.16	cm	(4”)	Edge-wound	aluminium	wire	voice	coil	for	higher	SPL.